

ONE EAST MAIN BELLVILLE, TEXAS 77418

PH. 979-865-5911 FAX: 979-865-0336

Commissioners Court Minutes

September 18, 2017, Austin County Commissioners Court met in the Second Floor Court Meeting Room at the Austin County Courthouse with the following present:

Tim Lapham, County Judge
Mark Lamp, Commissioner, Precinct 1
Robert "Bobby" Rinn, Commissioner, Precinct 2
Randy Reichardt, Commissioner, Precinct 3
Douglas King, Commissioner, Precinct 4
Andrea Cardenas, Deputy County Clerk

6:00 P.M. OPENING
CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGES OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL AND CERTIFICATION OF QUORUM
CONSIDERATION/ADOPTION OF AGENDA

Motion to Adopt: Commissioner King, 2nd Commissioner Lamp, passed (4-0). **Order #17-278**

6:00 P.M. PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING PROPOSED TAX RATE

Don Huebner spoke with regard to Budget and Tax Rate.

Buddy Koenig spoke with regard to Unit Road System.

Don Conrad spoke with regard to Road and Bridge Fund.

Douglas Marek spoke with regard to a Road Manager/Engineer.

Christy Kovar spoke with regard to safety of the roads, not being maintained.

Public Hearing closed at 6:17 p.m.

1. Discussions on proposed tax rate and budget and action as appropriate.

Commissioner Rinn thanked all from Precinct #2 who spoke during Public Hearing.

Commissioner Lamp discussed the Unit Road System.

Commissioner King discussed the redistribution of population after the 2011 Census.

Per Commissioner Reichardt, the people of Precinct #3 want fair share of road money.

2. Commissioners Court Inquiry.

Prices checked for replacing cones. Commissioners will purchase when they need them.

Motion to Adjourn: Commissioner Reichardt, 2nd Commissioner King, passed (4-0). Order #17-279

Court adjourned at 6:34 p.m.

ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ON FILE WITH COUNTY CLERK AS PROVIDED BY COMMISSIONERS COURT

I, Carrie Gregor, Austin County Clerk, attest to the minutes of the Commissioners

Court proceedings for September 18, 2017.

Date .

Carrie Gregor, Austin County Clerk

Clerk of Commissioners Court

Austin County, Texas

By: Andrea Cardenas, Deputy

FILED

17 OCT -3 PM 4: 31

Carrie Bregor

COUNTY CLERK *